

## **LLOYD JAMES SPINKS**

Lloyd James Spinks, 92, of Bowling Green died at 12:23 a.m. April 12, 2008 at The Medical Center.

The Warren County native was a retired insurance adjuster and independent businessman. He was a former elder and founding member of West End Church of Christ, past president of the Southern Kentucky Claim Adjusters Association and a World War II Army veteran. He was a son of the late Elihue E. Spinks and Ernie Wilson Spinks and the husband of the late Lucille Lucas Spinks. He was preceded in death by a sister, Roberda Spinks.

Funeral is at 10 a.m. Tuesday at Hardy & Son Funeral Home, Bowling Green chapel with burial in Chapel Hill Memorial Gardens. Visitation is from 4 p.m. to 8 p.m. Monday at the funeral home.

Survivors include a son, James Spinks and his wife, Sarah, of Bowling Green; a daughter, Martha Nunn and her husband, Mike of Epworth, GA; a grandson, Jake Lloyd Nunn of Atlanta; and two sisters, Virginia H. Grimes and her husband, James of Bowling Green and Cleo A. Hite of Louisville.

Send Condolences